FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CON-
STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2. PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 
52, ON WESTERLY SIDE OF' ACADEMY 
ST., BETWEEN BRO NDWAY AND VER-
MILYEA AVENUE, BOROUGH OF MAN-
HATTAN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each Item will he three hundred and twenty-
five (325) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1. One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,-
)00); Item 2, Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each Item 
shall be five (5) per centum of the amount of

[...]

FEET EAST OF ST. NICHOLAS AVENUE, 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each Item will be one hundred and twenty 
(120) working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, Twenty-two Thousand Dollars ($22,000); 
Item 2. One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
($1,600). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for each 
Item, and award will be made thereon. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each Item 
shall be five (5) per centum of the amount of 
security. 

Borough of Queens. 
No. 3. FOR CONTRACT I, ITEM 1, IN-

[...]

OUGH OF BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
ninety (90) consecutive working days, 

The security required will be Twenty-five Hun-
dred Dollars ($2,500). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125) must 
accompany bid, 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified. as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J. Helmle, Archi-